Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Го:			From: Public Agency: South Coast Water District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 31592 West Street
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Laguna Beach, CA 92651
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: <u>Taryn Kjolsing, Engineering Manager</u> Phone: 949-541-1327
	County Clerk County of: Orange		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 601 North Ross Street Santa Ana, CA 92701		Address:
		-	
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022090173			
Project Title: Mission Hospital Pipeline Improvements Project			
Project Applicant: South Coast Water District			
Project Location (include county): Orange County in the City of Laguna Beach, south of 3rd Avenue, no			
Pro	ject Description:		
The South Coast Water District, per it's 2017 Master Plan, proposes pipeline improvements for approximately 2,000 linear feet of 6-inch and 8-inch water main near the Mission Hospital that is unable to provide the required 4,000 gallons per minute (gpm) of fire flow at a 20 pressure-per-square-inch (psi) residual pressure. The Project involves replacing 1,350 linear feet of 8-inch asbestos cement pipe (ACP) water main with 12-inch polyvinyl chloride (PVC) pipe, replacing 160 linear feet of 6-inch ACP water This is to advise that the South Coast Water District has approved the above [Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
	scribed project on 11/17/22 (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.scwd.org/about/district_projects/mission_hospital_pipeline_improvements_project/index.pth			
Signature (Public Agency): The Grand Title: Engineering Manager Date:			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.